DOC # 818727 RECORDING REQUESTED BY 02/22/2013 08:25AM Deputy: AR Raymond Lock OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: Stewart Title Vacation Own AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Douglas County - NV Name: Raymond Lock Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$41.00 Address: 17860 Thunder Ridge Ct. Fee: \$41.00 BK-213 PG-5850 RPTT: EX#006 City & State: Reno, NV 89508 Zip:

A ptn of APN: 1319-30-712-001 R.P.T.T. -0- (#6) / #16-016-31-01

& #16-017-31-01 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
INTERSPOUSAL TRANSFER DEED Grant Dood (Evoluded from Recommissal Unit of Provided Action Control of
Grant Deed (Excluded from Reappraisal Under Proposition 13, i.e., Calif. Const. Art 13A§1 et seq.) The undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:
Documentary transfer tax is \$ -0-
X Computed on full value of property conveyed, or Computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale or Computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining
at time of sale, or is exempt from imposition of the Documentary Transfer Tax pursuant to Revenue and Tax
Code §11927(a), on transferring community, quasi-community, or quasi-marital property, assets between spouses, pursuant
to a judgment, an order, or a written agreement between spouses in contemplation of any such judgment or order.
Other exemptions: (state reason <u>and</u> give Code § or Ordinance number) X Unincorporated area: City of
This is an Interspousal Transfer under §63 of the Revenue and Taxation Code and Grantor(s) has (have) checked the
applicable exclusion from Reappraisal under Proposition 13:
A transfer to a trustee for the beneficial use of a spouse, or the surviving spouse of a deceased transferor, or
by a trustee of such a trust to the spouse of the trustor,
A transfer which takes effect upon the death of a spouse,
A transfer to a spouse or former spouse in connection with a property settlement agreement or decree of dissolution
of a marriage or legal separation, or
A creation, transfer, or termination, solely between spouses, of any co-owner's interest.
The distribution of a legal entity's property to a spouse or former spouse in exchange for the interest of such spouse in the
legal entity in connection with a property settlement agreement or a decree of dissolution of a marriage or legal separation.
Other:
GRANTOR(S): Deeann Lock, an unmarried woman
haraby CRANT(S) to Dark To all
hereby GRANT(S) to Ray Lock, an unmarried man
the following described real property in the County of Douglas . State of California
Nevada
Dated
State of California A 1/12 Deeann Lock
County of A. A. Card A. V.
On Selattached
before me, loo attached
personally appeared
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Pointe P.O.A. NAME

P.O. Box 5790 ADDRESS

Stateline, NV 89449 CITY.STATE,ZIP

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of

on 12011 MM 13 2007

before me,

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Mathematical Seal)

KATHLEEN I. CLARK

COMM. #1779411 OM

NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA OM

Nevada County

Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2011



EXHIBIT "A" (160)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: An undivided 2/1326th interests in and to Lot 160 as designated on TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT No. 1 - 14th AMENDED MAP, recorded September 16, 1996, as Document No. 396458, in Book 996, at Page 2133, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that certain real property described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 160; thence South 31°11'12" East, 81.16 feet; thence South 58°48'39" West, 57.52 feet; thence North 31°11'12" West, 83.00 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Northwest with a radius of 180 feet, a central angle of 18°23'51", an arc length of 57.80 feet, the chord of said curve bears North 60°39'00" East, 57.55 feet to the Point of Beginning. Containing 4,633 square feet, more or less, as shown on that Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 0463765; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for THE RIDGE POINTE recorded November 5, 1997, as Document No. 0425591, and as amended on March 19, 1999 as Document No. 0463766, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 160 only, for one Use Period each year in accordance with said Declaration.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-712-001

